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Dom Dellos
Main and Lester PM
Johnson City
First sun of the summer

Groups Printed- Unshifted - Heavy Vehicles
Lester

From North
Main

From East From South
Main

From West
Start Time Right Thru Left Peds App. Total Right Thru Left Peds App. Total Right Thru Left Peds App. Total Right Thru Left Peds App. Total Int. Total

03:00 PM 24 0 35 2 61 35 57 0 2 94 0 0 0 0 0 0 57 23 2 82 237
03:15 PM 24 0 38 4 66 38 64 0 3 105 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 25 1 81 252
03:30 PM 23 0 38 1 62 32 65 0 2 99 0 1 0 0 1 0 55 26 4 85 247
03:45 PM 32 0 37 0 69 20 55 0 1 76 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 24 1 66 211

Total 103 0 148 7 258 125 241 0 8 374 0 1 0 0 1 0 208 98 8 314 947

04:00 PM 31 0 36 0 67 43 75 0 1 119 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 17 4 93 279
04:15 PM 34 0 46 1 81 44 49 0 5 98 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 41 2 115 294
04:30 PM 25 0 36 0 61 38 56 0 1 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 27 1 77 233
04:45 PM 31 0 34 0 65 23 54 0 5 82 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 29 0 92 239

Total 121 0 152 1 274 148 234 0 12 394 0 0 0 0 0 0 256 114 7 377 1045

05:00 PM 30 1 43 0 74 36 66 0 0 102 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 57 1 123 299
05:15 PM 42 0 40 0 82 31 63 0 0 94 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 29 0 58 234
05:30 PM 27 0 42 0 69 23 48 0 2 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 10 0 28 170

Grand Total 323 1 425 8 757 363 652 0 22 1037 0 1 0 0 1 0 576 308 16 900 2695
Apprch % 42.7 0.1 56.1 1.1  35 62.9 0 2.1  0 100 0 0  0 64 34.2 1.8   

Total % 12 0 15.8 0.3 28.1 13.5 24.2 0 0.8 38.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 21.4 11.4 0.6 33.4
Unshifted 309 1 410 8 728 351 611 0 22 984 0 1 0 0 1 0 544 304 16 864 2577

% Unshifted 95.7 100 96.5 100 96.2 96.7 93.7 0 100 94.9 0 100 0 0 100 0 94.4 98.7 100 96 95.6
Heavy Vehicles 14 0 15 0 29 12 41 0 0 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 4 0 36 118
% Heavy Vehicles 4.3 0 3.5 0 3.8 3.3 6.3 0 0 5.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.6 1.3 0 4 4.4

Binghamton Metropolitan Transportation Study
P.O. BOX 1766

BINGHAMTON, NY 13902



File Name : Not Named 3
Site Code : 203
Start Date : 5/24/2011
Page No : 2

Dom Dellos
Main and Lester PM
Johnson City
First sun of the summer

 Lester 

 M
a
in

  M
a
in

 

  

Right

309 
14 

323 
Thru

1 
0 
1 

Left

410 
15 

425 
Peds

8 
0 
8 

InOut Total
656 728 1384 
16 29 45 

672 1429 757 

R
ig

h
t

3
5
1
 

1
2
 

3
6
3
 

T
h
ru

6
1
1
 

4
1
 

6
5
2
 

L
e
ft 0

 
0
 

0
 

P
e
d
s 2
2
 

0
 

2
2
 

O
u
t

T
o
ta

l
In

9
5
4
 

9
8
4
 

1
9
3
8
 

4
7
 

5
3
 

1
0
0
 

1
0
0
1
 

2
0
3
8
 

1
0
3
7
 

Left
0 
0 
0 

Thru
1 
0 
1 

Right
0 
0 
0 

Peds
0 
0 
0 

Out TotalIn

1 1 2 
0 0 0 
1 2 1 

L
e
ft

3
0
4
 

4
 

3
0
8
 

T
h
ru5
4
4
 

3
2
 

5
7
6
 

R
ig

h
t0
 

0
 

0
 

P
e
d
s1
6
 

0
 

1
6
 

T
o
ta

l
O

u
t

In
9
2
0
 

8
6
4
 

1
7
8
4
 

5
5
 

3
6
 

9
1
 

9
7
5
 

1
8
7
5
 

9
0
0
 

5/24/2011 03:00 PM
5/24/2011 05:30 PM
 
Unshifted
Heavy Vehicles

North

Binghamton Metropolitan Transportation Study
P.O. BOX 1766

BINGHAMTON, NY 13902



File Name : Not Named 3
Site Code : 203
Start Date : 5/24/2011
Page No : 3

Dom Dellos
Main and Lester PM
Johnson City
First sun of the summer

Lester
From North

Main
From East From South

Main
From West

Start Time Right Thru Left Peds App. Total Right Thru Left Peds App. Total Right Thru Left Peds App. Total Right Thru Left Peds App. Total Int. Total

Peak Hour Analysis From 03:00 PM to 05:00 PM - Peak 1 of 1
Peak Hour for Entire Intersection Begins at 04:15 PM

04:15 PM 34 0 46 1 81 44 49 0 5 98 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 41 2 115 294
04:30 PM 25 0 36 0 61 38 56 0 1 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 27 1 77 233
04:45 PM 31 0 34 0 65 23 54 0 5 82 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 29 0 92 239
05:00 PM 30 1 43 0 74 36 66 0 0 102 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 57 1 123 299

Total Volume 120 1 159 1 281 141 225 0 11 377 0 0 0 0 0 0 249 154 4 407 1065
% App. Total 42.7 0.4 56.6 0.4  37.4 59.7 0 2.9  0 0 0 0  0 61.2 37.8 1   

PHF .882 .250 .864 .250 .867 .801 .852 .000 .550 .924 .000 .000 .000 .000 .000 .000 .865 .675 .500 .827 .890
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